## City of San Antonio



## AGENDA Culture and Neighborhood Services Committee

No in-person access to this meeting

Monday, October 5, 2020 2:00 PM	Videoconference
---------------------------------	-----------------

To protect the health of the public and limit the potential spread of COVID-19, the City Council Culture and Neighborhood Services Committee will hold this meeting via videoconference. These meeting standards are based upon the various suspended provisions of the Open Meetings Act issued by the Texas Governor in response to the COVID-19 crisis. These modified standards shall remain in place until further notice or until the state disaster declaration expires or is otherwise terminated by the Texas Governor.

The meeting will be available to the public at AT&T channel 99, Grande channel 20, Spectrum channel 21, digital antenna 16, and www.sanantonio.gov/TVSA. The meeting will also be available by calling (210) 207-5555 (English and Spanish available).

Members of the public can comment or speak on items on the agenda. To submit comments or sign up to speak, please go to www.sanantonio.gov/agenda and click on the eComment link associated with the agenda for instructions. Questions relating to the rules on addressing the Committee may be directed to the Office of the City Clerk at (210) 207-7253.

Once a quorum is established, the Culture and Neighborhood Services Committee shall consider the following

## **Public Comment**

1.	20-5994	Approval of the minutes from the August 17, 2020 Culture and Neighborhood Services Committee Meeting
2.	<u>20-5995</u>	Approval of the minutes from the September 14, 2020 Culture and Neighborhood Services Committee Meeting
3.	<u>20-5820</u>	Briefing and possible action on policies related to Public Art, Design Enhancement, and Art in Private Development. [Lori Houston, Assistant City Manager; Debbie Racca-Sittre, Director, Department of Arts & Culture]
4.	20-5984	Briefing regarding proposed local historical markers programs. [Lori

Houston, Assistant City Manager; Shanon Miller, Director, Office of Historic Preservation]

- 5. 20-5969 Briefing and possible action on the ForEveryoneHome
  Anti-displacement Initiative with Grounded Solutions Network,
  including a proposed memorandum of agreement in the amount of
  \$120,000.00 to increase public outreach and the development of an
  additional anti-displacement implementation strategy. [Lori Houston,
  Assistant City Manager; Verónica R. Soto, FAICP, Director,
  Neighborhood & Housing Services]
- 6. <u>20-5973</u> Briefing and discussion on Emergency Housing Assistance Program eligibility. [Lori Houston, Assistant City Manager; Verónica R. Soto, FAICP, Director, Neighborhood & Housing Services]

## Adjournment

At any time during the meeting, the Committee may meet in executive session by videoconference for consultation with the City Attorney's Office concerning attorney client matters under Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code.

Culture and Neighborhood Services Committee Members Roberto Treviño, Dist. 1, Chair Jada Andrews-Sullivan, Dist. 2 | Rebecca Viagran, Dist. 3 John Courage, Dist. 9 | Clayton Perry, Dist. 10